



# Personal Accident & Medical Expense Insurance Programme for 2024/25 Season

FREE TO REGISTERED MEMBERS OF IRISH SQUASH

Cover effective to 14/07/2025

3

		<u>17 and Under</u>	<u>18 and over</u>
1.	Death	€10,000	€25,000
2.	Permanent Disablement:	€25,000	€25,000
3.	Permanent Disabling Injuries:	€25,000	€25,000
4.	Medical Expenses (including dental expenses)*	€2,500	€2,500
6.	Physiotherapy	€500	€500
7.	Excess	€65	€65

\*€2,500 is the limit for dental and medical sections combined

## Conditions;

- The individual must be a member of Irish Squash.
- All Injuries to be diagnosed and certified by Medical Doctor
- Confirmation of membership will be obtained by Irish Squash.
- Registration data must include a valid personal email.
- Please note that a generic/club email will not be accepted.

#### Am I covered when I am training?

Yes you are covered to and from training whether on your own or with a group.

#### Do I need a referral from a Doctor to claim for Physio?

Yes, you can use whatever Physiotherapist you like but you must be advised to get Physio by a medical doctor..

#### Does the policy provide oversees coverage?

Yes, sanctioned events only but it is strongly advised you take out travel insurance if travelling abroad.

#### Is this coverage 24/7?

No, the policy is intended for sporting purposes and related activities. For example, you would not be covered going to the shop on your bike.

#### What costs does the Personal Accident policy cover?

There is a €65 excess and the maximum amount payable is €2,500 for Medical expenses.

## How do I make a claim?

Please fill out the incident report form and send to Irish Squash

## info@irishsquash.com

Irish Squash will then verify your membership is valid and forward to Arachas <a href="mailto:ngbclaims@arachas.ie">ngbclaims@arachas.ie</a>

Arachas have a dedicated claims handler for Irish Squash who will let you know the next steps

Contact details

Arachas Insurance Brokers. Chubb Assistance

Phone 01-2135000

Telephone: +353(1)4401700

email: ngbclaims@arachas.ie E-mail:IRLclaims@chubb.com

Should you wish to purchase higher limits for your teams this can be arranged for you.

Incident report form can be found on the website





Arachas Corporate Brokers, The Courtyard, Carmanhall Rd, Sandyford Business Park, Sandyford, Dublin , D18 X377

T:01-2135000 E: ngbclaims@arachas.ie

Arachas Corporate Brokers Limited t/a Arachas is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. Registered in Ireland No. 379157.